MC

MONTGOMERY
COLLEGE

Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

Top 25 Colleges and Universities
Where MC students Enrolled
FY2023 or Fall 2023

This contains several tables that include a snapshot of the top 25 four-year
colleges/universities where FY2023 Montgomery College students took
course(s) in FY 2023 or fall 2023. Data are presented for each race/ethnic
group and gender. A full list of all colleges and institutions is included.

The Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness
Arlene Blaylock, Director
May 2024




A Brief Summary

In this report, “transferred” relates to any student who was enrolled in at least one course at
Montgomery College during fiscal 2023 and was enrolled at a four-year college or university
anytime during fiscal 2023 or fall 2023. In this sense, the terminology “transferred” can be
misleading. In reality, student data files are sent to the National Student Clearinghouse and the
feedback information only informs whether a student was enrolled at another college or
university during a specified time frame. The time frame of the data in this report is fiscal 2023
and fall 2023. With those caveats in mind, the following information was revealed:

5,788 students who were enrolled at Montgomery College (MC) in fiscal 2023 transferred or
were enrolled at one of 465 different 4-year colleges or universities in fiscal 2023 or fall 2023.

e 75% were enrolled at one of the top 25 listed institutions.

e 51% were enrolled at one of three University of Maryland institutions: University of
Maryland, College Park (UMCP -- 2,042 students), University of Maryland, Baltimore County
(UMBC - 471 students), or the University of Maryland Global Campus (UMGC - 439
students. They (UMCP, UMGC, and UMBC) were also the top three colleges American
Indian, Asian, foreign, and male students were enrolled.

e The University of Maryland, College Park was the primary enrolled institution across all
groups (race and gender). However, there were slight group differences in the top second
and third-listed colleges and universities to which MC students enrolled in fiscal 2023 or
fall 2023.

American Indian/Alaskan Native Students: UMCP, UMGC, UMBC

Asian Students: UMCP, UMBC, UMGC

Black Students: UMCP, UMGC, Towson

Foreign Students: UMCP, UMBC, UMGC

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Students: UMCP, UMGC, American Public University System

Hispanic Students: UMCP, Towson, UMGC

Multi-race Students: UMCP, UMGC, Towson

White Students: UMCP, UMBC, Towson

Female Students: UMCP, UMBC, Towson

Male Students: UMCP, UMGC, UMBC

0O 0O O O 0O o O O o o

An alphabetized list of all transfer institutions for the reporting time frame is also provided.

Data Source: MSFSTDN, ZTRANST, ZTVINST



All Transfers

Top 25 Colleges and Universities where MC Students Were Enrolled

Total # of Transfers = 5,788

List of Colleges # of Transferg

1T UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 2,042
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 471
3 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 439
4 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 384
5 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE 114
6 GEORGE WASHINGTON 102
7 PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY 84
8 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY 78
9 SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY 70
10 LOYOLA COLLEGE 42
11 CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA 38
12 AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 37
13 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH DENTAL 36
14 MOUNT SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE 35
15 ST MARYS COLLEGE OF MARYLAND 35
16 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 34
17 GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY - MED SCHOOL 33
18 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 33
19 ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 31
20 MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY 29
21 UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 29
22 CHAMBERLAIN COLLEGE OF NURSING 28
23 THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 28
24 TRINITY UNIVERSITY 28
25 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 27
HOOD COLLEGE 27

WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY 27



American Indian/Alaskan Native Students

Colleges and Universities where MC American Indian Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 15

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS
3 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY
4 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
5 MCDANIEL COLLEGE
6 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY
7 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY
8 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE
9 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-MEDICAL
10 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY
11 WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY

= A A A A A A a NN W



Asian Students

Top 25 Colleges and Universities where MC Asian Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 1,045

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 574
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 108
3 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 70
4 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 28
5 GEORGE WASHINGTON 19
6 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE 19
7 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH 10
8 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY 10
9 GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY - MED SCHOOL

10 GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

11 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-MEDICAL

12 PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY

13 MARYLAND INSTITUTE, COLLEGE OF ART

14 MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY

15 CORNELL UNIVERSITY-ARTS

16 SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY

17 CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA

18 GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY

19 HOOD COLLEGE

20 JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

21 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

22 PURDUE UNIVERSITY - WEST LAFAYETTE

23 ST. JOSEPH'S UNIVERSITY

24 THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

25 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

O

W W W W wWw w w w w b b o o0 N 0



Black Students

Top 25 Colleges and Universities where MC Black Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 1,420

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 349
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 146
3 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 143
4 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 142
5 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE 43
6 GEORGE WASHINGTON 26
7 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 25
8 PENN STATE - HERSEY PARK MED CNTR 21
9 MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 19
10 SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY 17
11 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 16
12 CHAMBERLAIN COLLEGE OF NURSING 15
13 MOUNT SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE 15
14 WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY 15
15 UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 13
16 LOYOLA COLLEGE 10
17 ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10
18 TRINITY UNIVERSITY 10
19 WASHINGTON ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 10
20 FROSTBURG STATE COLLEGE 9

21 NEW HAMP COLLEGE

22 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

23 JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

24 STEVENSON UNIVERSITY

25 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY

c 0 0 0 O



Foreign Students

Top 25 Colleges and Universities where MC Foreign Students
Were Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 342

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 142
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 25
3 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 24
4 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 1

4
7
7
5
5
5
5
4
4
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

5 AMERICAN UNIVERSITY
6 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY
7 GEORGE WASHINGTON GRADS
8 LOYOLA COLLEGE
9 PENN STATE - HERSEY PARK MED CNTR
10 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
11 MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY
12 TRINITY UNIVERSITY
13 MOUNT SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE
14 SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY
15 STRAYER UNIVERSITY, PRINCE GEORGE'S CNTY
16 WASHINGTON ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY
17 AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
18 ANDREWS UNIVERSITY
19 CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY - LONG BEACH
20 CAPELLA UNIVERSITY
21 CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA
22 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY
23 GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY
24 GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY - MED SCHOOL
25 HOOD COLLEGE
HOWARD UNIVERSITY
MIAMI-DADE COLLEGE
MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY
THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH DENTAL



Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Students

Colleges and Universities where MC Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Students Were Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 14

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS
3 AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

4 GEORGE WASHINGTON GRADS

5 JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY

6 NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

7 ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

8 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY

9 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

A A A A A A a oW N



Hispanic Students

Top 25 Colleges and Universities where MC Hispanic Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 1,068

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 394
2 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 91
3 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 89
4 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 86
5 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE 23
6 SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY 16
7 LOYOLA COLLEGE 14
8 TRINITY UNIVERSITY 14
9 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY 12
10 CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA 11
11 GEORGE WASHINGTON GRADS 11
12 PENN STATE - HERSEY PARK MED CNTR 11
13 GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY - MED SCHOOL 10
14 MOUNT SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE 10
15 UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 10

16 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

17 AMERICAN UNIVERSITY

18 HOOD COLLEGE

19 GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY

20 MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY

21 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

22 WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY

23 CHAMBERLAIN COLLEGE OF NURSING

24 COLLEGE OF NOTRE DAME OF MARYLAND

25 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY
HOWARD UNIVERSITY
ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
WASHINGTON ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY

O

gl o1 o1 o1 U1 U1 O O O O N ©



Multi-Race Students

Top 25 Colleges and Universities Where MC Multi-Race Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 263

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 77
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 24
3 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 17
4 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 17

5 GEORGE WASHINGTON
6 PENN STATE - HERSEY PARK MED CNTR
7 SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY
8 SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY
9 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE
10 CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA
11 MARYLAND INSTITUTE, COLLEGE OF ART
12 MCDANIEL COLLEGE
13 UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT BOULDER
14 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY
15 AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
16 AMERICAN UNIVERSITY
17 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
18 GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
19 LOYOLA COLLEGE
20 NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
21 PURDUE UNIVERSITY - WEST LAFAYETTE
22 ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
23 UNIV. OF ARIZONA
24 UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE
25 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH DENTAL
WASHINGTON ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY

N N N N N DN DNDNMNDNMNDNMNDNDDNOWWWWP>S~DDDdDo



White Students

Top 25 Colleges and Universities Where White Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 1,612

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 496
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 90
3 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 89
4 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 79
5 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY 37
6 GEORGE WASHINGTON 34
7 PENN STATE - HERSEY PARK MED CNTR 34
8 SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY 26
9 ST MARYS COLLEGE OF MARYLAND 22
10 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE 22
11 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 19
12 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH DENTAL 16
13 AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 14
14 CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA 13
15 THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 13
16 UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE 13
17 MCDANIEL COLLEGE 12
18 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-MEDICAL 12
19 WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY 12
20 JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY 11
21 ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 11
22 UNIV. OF ALABAMA 10
23 HOOD COLLEGE 9
24 LOYOLA COLLEGE 9

25 UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 9



Female Students

Top 25 Colleges and Universities Where MC Female Students
Were Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 3,231

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 1062
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 265
3 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 250
4 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 230
5 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE 88
6 GEORGE WASHINGTON GRADS 64
7 PENN STATE - HERSEY PARK MED CNTR 47
8 SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY 38
9 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY 29
10 LOYOLA COLLEGE 27
11 CHAMBERLAIN COLLEGE OF NURSING 26
12 TRINITY UNIVERSITY 26
13 AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 23
14 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 22
15 CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA 21
16 HOOD COLLEGE 21
17 MOUNT SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE 21
18 WASHINGTON ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 20
19 GEORGETOWN UNIV - MED SCHOOL 18
20 THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 18
21 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 18
22 MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY 17
23 COLLEGE OF NOTRE DAME OF MARYLAND 16
24 ST MARYS COLLEGE OF MARYLAND 16
25 UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 16

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH DENTAL 16



Male Students

Top 25 Colleges and Universities Where MC Male Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

Total # of Transfers = 2,539

List of Colleges # of Transfers

1 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 976
2 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 208
3 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 205
4 TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 133
5 VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY 49
6 GEORGE WASHINGTON 37
7 PENN STATE - HERSEY PARK MED CNTR 37
8 SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY 32
9 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE 24
10 ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 20
11 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH DENTAL 20
12 ST MARYS COLLEGE OF MARYLAND 19
13 CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA 16
14 MCDANIEL COLLEGE 16
15 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 16
16 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 15
17 GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY - MED SCHOOL 15
18 LOYOLA COLLEGE 15
19 MOUNT SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE 14
20 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-MEDICAL 14
21 WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY 14
22 GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 13
23 UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 13
24 AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 12

25 MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY 12



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

ACADEMY OF ART COLLEGE

ADELPHI UNIVERSITY

ALBION COLLEGE

ALBRIGHT COLLEGE

AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY
AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
AMERICAN UNIVERSITY

AMHERST COLLEGE

ANDREWS UNIVERSITY

ANTIOCH UNIVERSITY - NEW ENGLAND
APPALACHIAN STATE UNIVERSITY
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

ASHFORD UNIVERSITY

AUBURN UNIVERSITY

AUGSBURG COLLEGE

AUGUSTANA COLLEGE

AVE MARIA UNIVERSITY

BEAVER COLLEGE

BELMONT UNIVERSITY

BENTLEY COLLEGE

BERKLEE COLLEGE OF MUSIC

BETHANY COLLEGE

BETHUNE- COOKMAN UNIVERSITY
BLOOMSBURG UNIVERSITY OF PA
BOSTON ARCHITECTURAL COLLEGE
BOSTON COLLEGE

BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1
BOWDOIN COLLEGE

BOWIE STATE COLLEGE

BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY

BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY

BRIDGEWATER COLLEGE

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY

BROWN UNIVERSITY

BRYANT & STRATTON COLLEGE - GREECE

BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY

BUTLER UNIVERSITY

w
P WRr NO R R R R R

N
N -

P N R RPRNWRRWRRROR

N

P R NWRRRERR



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

CABRINI COLLEGE

CAL POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY

CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF THE ARTS

CALIFORNIA LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY - SAN BERNARDINO
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY - LONG BEACH
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY - MONTEREY B
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY - SACRAMENTO
CALIFORNIA UNIVERSITY OF PA

CALVIN COLLEGE

CANISIUS COLLEGE

CAPELLA UNIVERSITY

CARLOW COLLEGE

CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY

CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY

CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA

CEDAR CREST COLLEGE

CEDARVILLE UNIVERSITY

CHAMBERLAIN COLLEGE OF NURSING

CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY-ORANGE

CHARLESTON SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY

CHATHAM COLLEGE

CHESTNUT HILL COLLEGE

CHEYNEY UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

CHOWAN COLLEGE

CHRISTOPHER NEWPORT UNIVERSITY

CLARKSON UNIVERSITY

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY 1
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

COLBY COLLEGE

COLGATE UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE MISERICORDIA

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY

COLLEGE OF NOTRE DAME OF MARYLAND 18
COLLEGE OF SAINT ROSE 1

NDANORNRRRERNRRRNER

N w
0 - =

Uk R R R RLRNNN

R O R R NDPR



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

COLLEGE OF ST SCHOLASTICA

COLLEGE OF THE ATLANTIC - MAINE
COLLEGE OF WILLIAM AND MARY
COLLEGE OF WOOSTER

COLORADO CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY
COLORADO COLLEGE

COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
COLUMBIA COLLEGE

COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY

COPPIN STATE COLLEGE

CORNELL UNIVERSITY-ARTS 1
CUNY BERNARD M BARUCH COLLEGE
CUNY BROOKLYN COLLEGE, MIDWOOD
CUNY CITY COLLEGE

CUNY QUEENS COLLEGE

DAVID LIPSCOMB UNIVERSITY
DAVIDSON COLLEGE

DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY
DENISON UNIVERSITY

DEPAUL UNIVERSITY

DEPAUW UNIVERSITY

DEVRY UNIVERSITY CENTER
DICKINSON COLLEGE STUDY ABROAD
DOANE UNIVERSITY

DREXEL UNIVERSITY 1
DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY

DYOUVILLE COLLEGE

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

EAST STROUDSBURG UNIVERSITY
EASTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY
EASTERN MENNONITE UNIVERSITY
EASTERN UNIVERSITY

ECKERD COLLEGE

ELON COLLEGE

EMBRY-RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY

N OUONPRFRP R ERPRPRERPRERENMNNNMNNWWOEREREWWENNNOGORENDN

o

WUl R R RPRRRLRNRN



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

EMERSON COLLEGE

EMORY UNIVERSITY-OXFORD
EXCELSIOR COLLEGE

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON UNIVERSITY
FASHION INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY
FERRIS STATE UNIVERSITY

FISK UNIVERSITY

FITCHBURG STATE COLLEGE

FLAGLER COLLEGE

FLORIDA A&M UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA GULF COAST UNIVERSITY
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
FRANKLIN AND MARSHALL COLLEGE
FRANKLIN UNIVERSITY

FROSTBURG STATE COLLEGE

FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY

GALLAUDET UNIVERSITY 3
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY 19
GEORGE WASHINGTON 102
GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY - MED SCHOOL 33
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 19
GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY

GETTYSBURG COLLEGE

GLENVILLE STATE COLLEGE

GOUCHER COLLEGE

GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY 1
GRANTHAM UNIVERSITY

GRINNELL COLLEGE

GROVE CITY COLLEGE

HAMPTON UNIVERSITY

HARRISBURG UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TEC

HARVARD DIVINITY SCHOOL

HAVERFORD COLLEGE

HIGH POINT UNIVERSITY

R AR OWRRRRRLRDINRROOR

=
[S2 INe)

BV R R WR

W EFL,NNPEFE R W



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

HOBART & WILLIAM SMITH COLLEGES
HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY

HOLLINS UNIVERSITY

HOOD COLLEGE

HOPE COLLEGE

HOWARD UNIVERSITY

ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
ILLINOIS WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY

INDIANA UNIVERSITY BLOOMINGTON
INDIANA UNIVERSITY EAST

INDIANA UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
IONA COLLEGE

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

ITHACA COLLEGE

JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY 1
JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY 2
JUNIATA COLLEGE

KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY

KENT STATE UNIVERSITY

KENYON COLLEGE

KETTERING COLLEGE OF MEDICAL ARTS
KEYSTONE COLLEGE

KIRKSVILLE COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE
LA SALLE UNIVERSITY

LAFAYETTE COLLEGE

LEBANON VALLEY COLLEGE

LEHIGH UNIVERSITY

LIBERTY UNIVERSITY

LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY

LONGWOOD COLLEGE

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY - BATON ROUGE
LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LOYOLA COLLEGE

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY

LOYOLA OF CHICAGO

N
NP2 N B

w
w N

P R R NNNR RN

N O

AP P NEFP NMNDNEFEPNWERELDNDNDW

-l> =
N NNRFE R WW



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY IN NEW ORLEANS

LYCOMING COLLEGE

LYNCHBURG COLLEGE

LYNN UNIVERSITY

MACALESTER COLLEGE

MARIETTA COLLEGE

MARIST COLLEGE

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY

MARS HILL COLLEGE

MARSHALL UNIVERSITY, HUNTINGTON

MARY BALDWIN COLLEGE

MARY WASHINGTON COLLEGE

MARYLAND INSTITUTE, COLLEGE OF ART 1
MARYMOUNT MANHATTAN COLLEGE

MARYMOUNT UNIVERSITY 2
MARYWOOD UNIVERSITY

MASSACHUSETTS COLLEGE OF ART

MASSACHUSETTS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

MCDANIEL COLLEGE 2
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

MERCY COLLEGE

MERCYHURST COLLEGE

MERRIMACK COLLEGE

MESSIAH COLLEGE

MIAMI UNIVERSITY 1
MIAMI-DADE COLLEGE

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY
MIDDLEBURY COLLEGE

MINNESOTA STATE UNIVERSITY

MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITYERSITY - BOZEMAN
MONTCLAIR STATE UNIVERSITY

MOREHOUSE COLLEGE

MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

R R R NRRPRRRNRWER

O = U

N WRRPRRPRRODDWNR R

B R R NWR N W

N
= U



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

MOUNT SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE 35
MUHLENBERG COLLEGE 2
NAZARETH COLLEGE OF ROCHESTER 2
NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 1

NEW HAMP COLLEGE

NEW SCHOOL UNIVERSITY

NEW YORK CHIROPRACTIC COLLEGE

NEW YORK SCHOOL OF INTERIOR DESIGN

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY

NICHOLLS STATE UNIVERSITY

NORFOLK STATE UNIVERSITY

NORTH CAROLINA A&T STATE UNIVERSITY
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

NORTH CENTRAL COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY
NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

NORWICH UNIVERSITY

NOTRE DAME COLLEGE OF OHIO

NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

OBERLIN COLLEGE

OHIO UNIVERSITY

OHIO WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY

OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY

OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY

OTTAWA UNIVERSITY

PACE UNIVERSITY- WHITE PLAINS

PENN STATE - HERSEY PARK MED CNTR 8
PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE OF OPTOMETRY

PITZER COLLEGE

PRATT INSTITUTE

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY

PROVIDENCE COLLEGE

PURDUE UNIVERSITY - CALUMET

PURDUE UNIVERSITY - WEST LAFAYETTE 11
PURDUE UNIVERSITY GLOBAL- HAGERSTOWN 3

)
N R R ARROAODURNNURREROWORREARRLRNDO

B

Y e =N



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY

RADFORD UNIVERSITY
RANDOLPH-MACON COLLEGE

REED COLLEGE

REGENT UNIVERSITY

RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE
RHODE ISLAND SCHOOL OF DESIGN
RHODES COLLEGE

ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
ROLLINS COLLEGE

ROSE-HULMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
ROWAN UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY
RUTGERS - THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NJ
SACRED HEART UNIVERSITY

SAINT FRANCIS COLLEGE - PA

SAINT VINCENT COLLEGE

SALISBURY STATE UNIVERSITY 7
SALVE REGINA UNIVERSITY

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY

SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY

SANTA CLARA UNIVERSITY

SARAH LAWRENCE COLLEGE

SAVANNAH COLLEGE OF ART & DESIGN

SCHOOL OF THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO

SCRIPPS COLLEGE

SEATTLE UNIVERSITY

SHAW UNIVERSITY

SHENANDOAH UNIVERSITY

SHEPHERD COLLEGE

SHIPPENSBURG UNIVERSITY

SMITH COLLEGE

SONOMA STATE UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE COLLEGE

SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY

SPELMAN COLLEGE

w
R R R AR NRRRRLRUONRERWN

o

NEFP PFRPPFPPFRPEFEPNNMNORFPRPNPEPNNDNEDNNDNLEERE



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

SPRINGFIELD COLLEGE
ST ANSELM'S COLLEGE

ST EDWARDS UNIVERSITY

ST JOHN'S COLLEGE

ST JOHNS UNIVERSITY

ST LAWRENCE UNIVERSITY

ST MARY OF THE WOODS COLLEGE

ST MARYS COLLEGE OF MARYLAND 3
ST OLAF COLLEGE

ST PETERS COLLEGE

ST. JOSEPH'S UNIVERSITY

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

STATE UNIVERSITY OF WEST GEORGIA

STETSON UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF LAW

STEVENS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

STEVENSON UNIVERSITY (Villa Julie College) 1
STRAYER UNIVERSITY, PRINCE GEORGE'S CNTY
SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

SUNY ALBANY

SUNY BINGHAMTON

SUNY FREDONIA COLLEGE

SUNY STONY BROOK

SUSQUEHANNA UNIVERSITY

SWARTHMORE COLLEGE

SWEET BRIAR COLLEGE

SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY

TAI SOPHIA INSTITUTE

TAYLOR UNIVERSITY

TEACHERS COLLEGE, COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY
TEIKYO POST UNIVERSITY

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - COMMERCE

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY - GALVESTON

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

THE CHICAGO SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCH
THE CITADEL MILITARY COLLEGE OF SOUTH CA
THE KING'S COLLEGE

P R R RPRRPRWRNNWRNRRWRRUUORRNRRRR

[ N
Wk PR RN

PR NWR R



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 28
THE UNIVERSITY OF THE SOUTH 1
THOMAS EDISON STATE COLLEGE 1
THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIVERSITY 3
THOMAS MORE COLLEGE 1
TOWSON STATE UNIVERSITY 384
TRINITY UNIVERSITY 28
TUFTS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDIC 3
TUSKEGEE UNIVERSITY 1
UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY 1
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO - DENVER 1
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA 12
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 10
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS - FAYETTVILLE 1
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA - WILMINGTON 6
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 5
UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA, BIRMINGHAM 1
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOR MEDICAL SCHOOL 1
UNIVERSITY OF BALTIMORE 29
UNIVERSITY OF BRIDGEPORT 1
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-BERKELEY 5
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-DAVIS 1
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-LOS ANGELES 1
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-SAN DIEGO 1
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-SANTA BARBARA 5
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA-SANTA CRUZ 1
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS 1
UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA 2
UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 1
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI- COLLEGE OF MED 3
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT BOULDER 11
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO AT COLORADO SPRING 2
UNIVERSITY OF CONNECTICUT 7
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON 1
UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE 22
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 10

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA




Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

UNIVERSITY OF HARTFORD 1
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII AT MANOA 2
UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 4
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS @ URBANA 4
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO 1
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA 1
UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS 1
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 10
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA - LAFAYETTE 1
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE - ORONO 1
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND - BALTIMORE 114
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND GLOBAL CAMPUS 439
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY 471
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 2042
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, EASTERN SHORE 16
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS - AMHERST 5
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS - BOSTON 1
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI 10
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-MEDICAL 26
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA - TWIN CITIES 2
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA-DULUTH PHARMACY 1
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 2
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, LAS VEGAS 1
UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-RENO 1
UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND 5
UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1
UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAVEN-SEMESTERS 2
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 1
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA - CHARLOTTE 2

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA-CHAPEL HILL 1
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA-GREENSBORO

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH DAKOTA

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH FLORIDA

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN COLORADO

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON, MAIN CAMPUS

o

B R R NP NW



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX* 10
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH DENTAL 36
UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND
UNIVERSITY OF RICHMOND
UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER
UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO
UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANCISCO

W k= o0 W Ww

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA 26
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA 4
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 7
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MAINE 1
UNIVERSITY OF TAMPA 10
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 11
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS - PAN AMERICAN 1
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN 2
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTE 1
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS, SAN ANTONIO 1
UNIVERSITY OF THE ARTS 1
UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 34
UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO 2
UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT & STATE AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 8
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA 6
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, SEATTLE 2
UNIVERSITY OF WEST FLORIDA 1
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-MADISON 10
UPPER IOWA UNIVERSITY 1
UTAH VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 1
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 2
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY 5
VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH UNIVERSITY 11
VIRGINIA MILITARY INSTITUTE 3
VIRGINIA POLYTECH AND STATE UNIVERSITY 78
VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1
VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 1
VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE 1
WAGNER COLLEGE 1
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY 1



Alphabetical List of All Colleges and Universities Where MC Students Were
Enrolled in Fiscal 2023 and Fall 2023

5,788 Students Transferred to 465 Colleges and Universities

List of Colleges # of Transfers

WALDEN UNIVERSITY 5
WARREN WILSON COLLEGE

WASHINGTON ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY 26
WASHINGTON COLLEGE

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
WEBBER INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY

WELLS COLLEGE

WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY

WESTERN CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY

WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY

WILMINGTON COLLEGE

WINSTON SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

WORCESTER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

YALE UNIVERSITY

YESHIVA UNIVERSITY-MIDTOWN-STERN COLLEGE
YORK COLLEGE OF PENNSYLVANIA

N e N NN

N =
N = 00

W NEFE WNEFEP RPN



	FY 2023 Top 25 Transfer Schools by Race Gender Cover Page with Summary 23May2024 B.pdf
	Binder4.pdf
	FY 2023 TRANFERS TO 4-YR by Race Gender 23May2024
	Top 25 All Transfers
	American Indian
	Asian
	Black
	Foreign
	Hawaiian Pac Isl
	Hispanic
	Multi-Race
	White
	Male
	Female
	All Transfers





